# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM429185

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT		

**EFFECTIVE DATE:** 04/01/2017

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
National Coatings Corporation		05/22/2017	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	U.S. Silica Company	
Street Address:	8490 Progress Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	Frederick	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21701	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87121541	WHITE ARMOR
Serial Number:	87121543	WHITE ARMOR

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6265778800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 626-795-9900 Email: pto@lrrc.com

Lewis Roca Rothgerber Christie LLP **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 29001

Address Line 4: Glendale, CALIFORNIA 91209-9001

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. MacDermott	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael J. MacDermott/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/30/2017	

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=National Coatings Assignment#page1.tif source=National Coatings Assignment#page2.tif source=National Coatings Assignment#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006072 FRAME: 0232

#### NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NATIONAL COATINGS CORPORATION, a California corporation, whose address is 1201 Calle Suerte, Camarillo, California 93012 ("ASSIGNOR" herein) was heretofore the owner of the mark WHITE ARMOR which is the subject of applications for registration with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth in Schedule A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, on April 1, 2017, ASSIGNOR did assign to U.S. Silica Company, a Delaware corporation, whose address is 8490 Progress Drive, Suite 300, Frederick, Maryland 21701 ("ASSIGNEE" herein) all right, title and interest in and to said mark and the applications for registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and, as ASSIGNOR has not yet filed an allegation of use under Sections 1(c) or (d) of the Trademark Act, ASSIGNOR assigned the mark as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which the mark pertains as required by Title 15 U.S.C. § 1060, as well as all claims and causes of action for infringement thereof.

WHEREAS ASSIGNEE is desirous of obtaining an assignment in a form suitable for recordation;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby ratify and affirm, as of April 1, 2017, its assignment unto ASSIGNEE of all right, title and interest in and to the said mark of Schedule A together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, the applications for registration identified on Schedule A hereto, that portion of the business to which the mark pertains and all claims and causes of action for infringement thereof.

The Commissioner of Trademarks is requested to issue the certificates of registration to ASSIGNEE.

NATIONAL COATINGS CORPORATION

Date 5/22,2017

Shawn Collins

President

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT Docket No. 00001

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA) COUNTY OF VENTURA)

On May 2a, dapt , 2017 before me, Man an analymost appeared Shawn Collins, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature(s) on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary

(Seal)



# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT Docket No. 00001

# SCHEDULE A

MARK	INT'L CLASS	APPLICATION NO.	FILED
WHITE ARMOR	19	87121541	July 29, 2016
WHITE ARMOR	02	87121543	July 29, 2016

RWO PAS1471455.1-\*-04/5/17 5:46 PM

Page 3 of 3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006072 FRAME: 0235

**RECORDED: 05/30/2017**